

Order below Exh.113 in RCS No.314/2014

By this application defendant Nos.2 to 4 have sought adjournment on the ground that DW No.1 i.e. defendant No.3 Namdev G. Sawant is admitted and undergoing treatment at a Hospital. Plaintiffs have raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard learned advocate for defendant Nos.2 to 4, who submitted in the line of his application and requested to allow the same. Record shows that the adjournment application filed by defendant Nos.2 to 4 at **Exh.112** on last date was allowed as last chance. In such circumstances, it was the duty of defendant No.3 Namdev G. Sawant to offer himself for recording his cross examination at **Exh.111** today at any cost. Record further shows that defendant Nos.2 to 4 have filed some papers at list below **Exh.114** and it shows that defendant No.3 Namdev G. Sawant is undergoing treatment at Om Multi Specialty Hospital, Osmanabad. In such situation and taking into consideration the fact that defendant No.3 Namdev G. Sawant is admitted and recuperating at hospital, in my opinion, the hearing needs to be adjourned. For these reasons, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. No order as to costs.

Date :21/10/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.