

Order below Exh.32 in HMP No.69/2019

Respondent and his advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.15 pm. Respondent failed to conduct further cross examination. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without cross examination of this witness by respondent.

Date :17/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.